Automatic-Recirculation-Check Valve
SSV 10 and SSV 12
tecmara gmbh . sales@tecmara.de . www.tecmara.de
1/4
S
S
V
1

the valve, check that the unit is free of hazardous media and
pressures.
Type Designation of the Valves
The designation of the valve specifies the type, nominal width and
pressure rate, the flange sizes and the mounting position.
Example:
 S S V  1 0 - 5 0 / 1 6 0  - 5 0  / 5 0  / 1 5  / 0 - 1
 S S V  1 0 - 2 “ ASME900 -  2  /  2  / 0 ,5
 / 0 - 1
Valve type
with throttles in bypass 10
with throttles in bypass 12
Valve size
DN 50 mm 50
DN 2“ (ASME) 2“
Pressure rate
160 bar 160
ASME900 ASME900
Flange sizes
inlet DN1 50 mm 50
inlet DN1 2“ (ASME) 2
outlet DN2 50 mm 50
outlet DN2 2“ (ASME) 2
bypass DN3 15 mm 15
bypass DN3 0,5“ (ASME) 0,5
additional branch
no additional branch 0
mounting (applied to main flow)
vertical 1
horizontal 2
SSV 12
The type SSV 12 corresponds technically with the SSV 10 and will
be supplied with a larger bypass. This is required for larger bypass
flows up to 40 bar differential pressure. The choice will be done
factory-made.
False! False! Right!
not admissible!!admissible! not ad-
missible!
DN2 DN2 DN2
DN1 DN1 DN1
 Suction
   Tank
Q
q2
 Qmin
 q1 q3
Q
  SSV
Main Pump
Booster Pump
Automatic Bypass
Branch with throttle
(Type SSV 10/12)
and optional with
non-return valve
(Type SSV 18/20)
Hand
operating
branch
DN2
DN4 DN3
DN1
Automatic-Recirculation-Check Valve
SSV 10 and SSV 12
tecmara gmbh . sales@tecmara.de . www.tecmara.de
3/4